
No Name Pld Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Pts Place Ave Team

2 Greg Fletcher 11 35 38 1 37 35 36 34 33 35 42 40 366 1 33.3 AS

38 Graham Smyth 11 35 35 1 37 36 30 37 35 34 37 40 357 2 32.5 OTB

3 Tony Stratton 11 36 40 1 33 28 34 32 34 43 36 33 350 3 31.8 AS

26 Reg Reilly 11 28 38 1 37 34 33 33 37 36 40 33 350 3 31.8 MC

103 Dave Hellyer 11 36 32 1 33 37 33 32 34 34 38 39 349 5 31.7 BR

57 Rangi Lemon 11 40 35 1 35 32 30 33 33 38 38 34 349 5 31.7 HCTS

24 Barry Whittle 11 34 39 1 34 32 25 34 38 37 36 36 346 7 31.5 MC

90 Bobby Singh 11 26 36 1 44 27 28 34 40 33 41 36 346 7 31.5 CW

8 John Atkinson 11 33 30 1 42 37 31 32 33 33 36 36 344 9 31.3 AS

15 David Harrison 11 34 29 1 27 36 34 34 37 34 34 42 342 10 31.1 GFS

25 Peter Munro 11 40 26 1 35 30 34 38 35 27 32 42 340 11 30.9 MC

45 Paul Fels 11 33 30 1 30 39 26 36 37 40 39 28 339 12 30.8 HVT

58 Craig Shaw 11 33 32 1 40 27 39 29 37 33 37 31 339 12 30.8 HCTS

40 Scott Wood 11 31 37 1 33 37 22 32 28 42 39 37 339 12 30.8 OTB

123 Steve Hanham 11 30 29 1 31 40 29 35 36 42 33 32 338 15 30.7 CPB

27 Greg Cook 11 31 32 1 37 35 36 30 38 32 31 34 337 16 30.6 MC

125 Tony Craig 11 23 36 1 35 20 34 45 33 30 40 40 337 16 30.6 CPB

69 Mike Holloway 11 28 35 1 37 33 29 27 37 37 35 32 331 18 30.1 WS

14 Malcolm Saunders 11 36 32 1 36 31 28 29 32 40 40 25 330 19 30.0 GFS

60 Shane Storrie 11 34 31 1 32 30 31 32 33 30 36 35 325 20 29.5 HCTS

91 Vijay Moodley 11 34 34 1 34 35 31 26 28 34 34 32 323 21 29.4 CW

122 Grant Moore 11 35 37 1 29 33 36 29 26 34 28 35 323 21 29.4 CPB

12 John Harrison 11 29 39 1 30 33 25 28 37 37 32 31 322 23 29.3 GFS

16 Tony Jack 11 29 30 1 31 29 18 34 30 39 37 39 317 24 28.8 GFS

95 Kelvin Currie 11 34 26 1 29 30 32 31 25 41 34 33 316 25 28.7 CW

101 Jason Tynan 11 31 30 1 42 31 30 32 31 23 26 39 316 25 28.7 BR

80 Craig Langson 11 34 28 1 36 33 28 37 30 27 31 30 315 27 28.6 ER

96 Steve Donnelly 11 29 23 1 35 27 28 28 33 38 36 35 313 28 28.5 CW

28 Jason Hiko 11 34 31 1 36 6 33 30 30 36 35 39 311 29 28.3 MC

102 Steve Tynan 10 33 35 1 38 38 37 30 33 34 31 310 30 31.0 BR

92 Allan Robertson 11 20 31 1 32 27 23 32 39 29 39 37 310 30 28.2 CW

67 Jim Denyer 10 34 30 1 40 32 29 32 38 36 38 310 30 31.0 WS

106 Clint Moore 11 33 33 1 36 9 28 32 35 38 38 26 309 33 28.1 BR

89 Andrew Howell 10 35 37 1 33 34 35 32 27 38 36 308 34 30.8 CW

61 Mark Bell 11 29 28 1 31 32 22 33 34 31 31 35 307 35 27.9 HCTS

62 Mathew Reu 10 30 29 1 40 32 28 38 32 38 39 307 35 30.7 HCTS

35 Mike Smidt 11 32 28 1 31 31 23 40 29 29 29 33 306 37 27.8 OTB

36 Tony Tvrdeich 11 34 31 1 27 21 34 28 27 40 27 35 305 38 27.7 OTB

120 Ross Dimery 11 23 38 1 28 26 28 26 31 35 40 29 305 38 27.7 ITM

93 Martyn Barriball 11 31 36 1 34 31 28 30 28 34 22 27 302 40 27.5 CW

105 Stephen Cooper 11 22 28 1 33 27 27 30 28 33 40 33 302 40 27.5 BR

70 Bryce Colley 10 38 38 1 30 35 27 31 37 31 30 298 42 29.8 WS

73 Justin Roberts 10 35 37 1 29 35 26 29 31 36 39 298 42 29.8 WS

71 Peter Holloway 10 34 31 1 43 32 33 33 32 26 32 297 44 29.7 WS

39 Chris Morris 11 24 32 1 26 29 29 32 28 33 30 33 297 44 27.0 OTB

47 Mark Bromley 11 25 28 1 29 31 31 28 30 28 29 37 297 44 27.0 HVT

59 Andy Smith 10 36 38 1 31 25 29 33 36 34 33 296 47 29.6 HCTS

41 Paul Simms 10 32 35 1 33 24 29 35 34 33 36 292 48 29.2 OTB

94 Mike Nelson 10 39 1 39 32 33 27 30 32 27 31 291 49 29.1 CW

115 Steve Tiney 10 34 30 1 27 24 34 34 33 38 36 291 49 29.1 ITM

104 Stephen Browne 10 34 31 1 29 39 21 23 25 45 39 287 51 28.7 BR

126 Kevin Masters 10 32 28 1 34 36 33 38 30 26 28 286 52 28.6 CPB

Business House Individual Stableford.



4 Nels Lolesi 9 32 1 35 40 30 37 37 31 40 283 53 31.4 AS

20 Brett Pollock 8 36 36 37 28 34 39 35 35 280 54 35.0 GFS

63 Dave Parkinson 10 28 24 1 37 34 26 40 24 28 36 278 55 27.8 HCTS

46 Merv Alexander 10 36 25 1 34 34 27 26 29 30 33 275 56 27.5 HVT

49 Steve Gay 9 34 31 1 33 36 38 36 31 34 274 57 30.4 HVT

17 Pat Bradley 10 26 31 1 29 28 23 29 35 34 33 269 58 26.9 GFS

78 Des Hunt 9 31 42 1 39 34 30 35 28 25 265 59 29.4 ER

29 Allen Wilton 9 29 1 35 34 37 26 24 41 38 265 59 29.4 MC

34 Peter Broadhurst 9 33 41 1 25 35 34 26 33 36 264 61 29.3 OTB

74 Adrian Moran 9 35 28 1 35 30 30 25 39 33 256 62 28.4 WS

6 Ian Samu 9 27 38 1 32 27 27 33 34 37 256 62 28.4 AS

68 Revel Knight 9 15 36 1 30 31 28 29 41 38 249 64 27.7 WS

23 Jeremy Cooper 8 33 33 1 40 29 39 32 42 249 64 31.1 MC

114 Bob Southgate 9 31 32 1 30 29 29 30 38 29 249 64 27.7 ITM

79 Woody Campbell 9 33 24 1 35 29 29 37 31 30 249 64 27.7 ER

81 Dave Cleet 9 32 30 1 20 29 31 30 30 40 243 68 27.0 ER

116 Terry Brown 7 37 37 28 35 34 35 34 240 69 34.3 ITM

124 Mike Seeque 10 27 41 1 24 25 13 23 19 30 28 231 70 23.1 CPB

1 Brett Dormer 8 34 1 27 37 34 33 33 31 230 71 28.8 AS

111 Peter McSkimming 8 1 30 33 37 31 35 34 29 230 71 28.8 ITM

118 Teoh Hoe Seng 8 30 25 1 32 27 39 36 39 229 73 28.6 ITM

5 Brett Keenan 9 24 1 24 21 29 24 29 35 41 228 74 25.3 AS

113 Craig Webster 8 39 34 1 26 25 29 37 35 226 75 28.3 ITM

13 Grant Morris 7 1 35 30 40 38 40 40 224 76 32.0 GFS

112 Gerry Vogel 9 23 26 1 27 30 25 29 36 27 224 76 24.9 ITM

86 Kelly Manu 8 30 1 36 36 28 28 30 34 223 78 27.9 ER

42 Michael Graham 8 35 1 31 28 28 32 39 29 223 78 27.9 OTB

82 Al Farman 8 36 34 1 30 33 27 29 32 222 80 27.8 ER

21 Roger Bilik 7 39 29 32 30 30 29 31 220 81 31.4 GFS

51 Mike Cannon 8 32 37 1 29 29 26 31 32 217 82 27.1 HVT

64 Stewart Hill 8 1 28 29 20 34 22 43 36 213 83 26.6 HCTS

129 Russell Rooney 8 23 36 1 34 18 29 40 25 206 84 25.8 CPB

72 Kevin Hart 8 33 1 29 9 29 36 28 37 202 85 25.3 WS

100 Kevin Everett 7 28 1 25 36 32 31 35 188 86 26.9 BR

50 Ian Franklin 8 23 29 1 30 26 28 29 18 184 87 23.0 HVT

107 Kyle Cooper 7 38 1 31 36 8 31 34 179 88 25.6 BR

9 Steve Firth 5 33 39 27 39 31 169 89 33.8 AS

83 Joe Gascoigne 6 37 27 34 23 27 20 168 90 28.0 ER

53 Andrew Giacon 7 1 24 25 24 27 30 26 157 91 22.4 HVT

119 Jordan Moore 7 34 18 1 20 20 34 27 154 92 22.0 ITM

31 Chris Houben 4 35 34 32 38 139 93 34.8 MC

18 Grant Scott 6 31 25 1 23 27 29 136 94 22.7 GFS

84 Clyde Oliver 6 26 1 29 22 23 31 132 95 22.0 ER

10 Chris Kell 4 35 31 29 37 132 95 33.0 AS

52 Brent Parker 5 31 30 1 31 34 127 97 25.4 HVT

130 Chandra Goundar 4 26 33 35 31 125 98 31.3 CPB

109 Graeme Duffin 3 36 37 38 111 99 37.0 BR

30 Kevin Deed 4 30 36 1 35 102 100 25.5 MC

117 Rob Knight 3 38 31 32 101 101 33.7 ITM

87 Roneel Prasad 3 27 36 32 95 102 31.7 ER

85 Kevin O'Neill 4 26 26 1 31 84 103 21.0 ER

88 Neil Stuart 3 33 26 23 82 104 27.3 ER

128 Tim Vogel 3 30 1 30 61 105 20.3 CPB

56 Ian Howells 1 35 35 106 35.0 HCTS

108 Mike Ellison 1 33 33 107 33.0 BR



No Name Pld Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Pts Place Win% Team

27 Greg Cook 10 W W L W W W W W W W 9.0 1 90% MC

26 Reg Reilly 10 W W W W L W W W W L 8.0 2 80% MC

96 Steve Donnelly 10 W L W W W W W H W H 8.0 2 80% CW

2 Greg Fletcher 10 W W W W W W L L W W 8.0 2 80% AS

20 Brett Pollock 8 W W W W W W W W 8.0 2 100% GFS

125 Tony Craig 10 L W W L W W W W W W 8.0 2 80% CPB

90 Bobby Singh 10 H W W W W W W L W L 7.5 7 75% CW

12 John Harrison 10 H W W W W L W W W L 7.5 7 75% GFS

24 Barry Whittle 10 H W W L L W W W W W 7.5 7 75% MC

38 Graham Smyth 10 L L W W W W W H W W 7.5 7 75% OTB

45 Paul Fels 10 W W W W L W W W L L 7.0 11 70% HVT

104 Stephen Browne 9 W W W W L L W W W 7.0 11 78% BR

106 Clint Moore 10 L W W L W H W W W L 6.5 13 65% BR

40 Scott Wood 10 H W L W L W W W W L 6.5 13 65% OTB

15 David Harrison 10 H L L W W W W W L W 6.5 13 65% GFS

103 Dave Hellyer 10 L L W W L H W W W W 6.5 13 65% BR

8 John Atkinson 10 W W W W L L W L W L 6.0 17 60% AS

49 Steve Gay 8 L L W W W W W W 6.0 17 75% HVT

95 Kelvin Currie 10 W L W W L W L W W L 6.0 17 60% CW

39 Chris Morris 10 L W L W L W W W W L 6.0 17 60% OTB

92 Allan Robertson 10 L W L W L W W L W W 6.0 17 60% CW

67 Jim Denyer 9 L W W W L L W W W 6.0 17 67% WS

3 Tony Stratton 10 W W L L H W W W L L 5.5 23 55% AS

82 Al Farman 7 W W L W W H W 5.5 23 79% ER

14 Malcolm Saunders 10 W L H W W L W L W L 5.5 23 55% GFS

16 Tony Jack 10 L L L W H W W W W L 5.5 23 55% GFS

129 Russell Rooney 7 H W W L W W W 5.5 23 79% CPB

71 Peter Holloway 9 W L W W W W L L L 5.0 28 56% WS

102 Steve Tynan 9 H H W W L W W L L 5.0 28 56% BR

80 Craig Langson 10 W L W W L W L L W L 5.0 28 50% ER

101 Jason Tynan 10 W L W L H W H L W L 5.0 28 50% BR

70 Bryce Colley 9 W W H H L L W W L 5.0 28 56% WS

25 Peter Munro 10 W L L L W W W L L W 5.0 28 50% MC

28 Jason Hiko 10 W W W L L L L L W W 5.0 28 50% MC

17 Pat Bradley 9 L L L L W W W W W 5.0 28 56% GFS

63 Dave Parkinson 9 W L W W L W L L W 5.0 28 56% HCTS

34 Peter Broadhurst 8 W W L W W L L W 5.0 28 63% OTB

59 Andy Smith 9 W W L L L W W L W 5.0 28 56% HCTS

123 Steve Hanham 10 L L W W L L W W L W 5.0 28 50% CPB

78 Des Hunt 8 H W W L W W L L 4.5 40 56% ER

60 Shane Storrie 10 L L W W W H W L L L 4.5 40 45% HCTS

107 Kyle Cooper 6 w H W L W W 4.5 40 75% BR

91 Vijay Moodley 10 W W L H W L L W L L 4.5 40 45% CW

36 Tony Tvrdeich 10 H W L W W L L W L L 4.5 40 45% OTB

35 Mike Smidt 10 W L W H L W L W L L 4.5 40 45% OTB

114 Bob Southgate 8 W W L H H H W L 4.5 40 56% ITM

57 Rangi Lemon 10 W H W L L L L W W L 4.5 40 45% HCTS

69 Mike Holloway 10 L H W L W L L W W L 4.5 40 45% WS

122 Grant Moore 10 W H L H W L L H L W 4.5 40 45% CPB

41 Paul Simms 9 L W H L L W W L W 4.5 40 50% OTB

116 Terry Brown 7 W W W H L L W 4.5 40 64% ITM

120 Ross Dimery 10 L W H L W W L L L W 4.5 40 45% ITM

Business House Individual Matchplay.



79 Woody Campbell 8 H L W L L W W W 4.5 40 56% ER

115 Steve Tiney 9 W L L L H W L W W 4.5 40 50% ITM

118 Teoh Hoe Seng 7 H L W L W W W 4.5 40 64% ITM

21 Roger Bilik 7 W L W W W L L 4.0 56 57% GFS

89 Andrew Howell 9 H H L W W L L W L 4.0 56 44% CW

23 Jeremy Cooper 7 L W W L W L W 4.0 56 57% MC

13 Grant Morris 6 L L W W W W 4.0 56 67% GFS

62 Mathew Reu 9 W L W L L W L L W 4.0 56 44% HCTS

61 Mark Bell 10 L L L W L W L W L W 4.0 56 40% HCTS

64 Stewart Hill 7 L L L W W W W 4.0 56 57% HCTS

94 Mike Nelson 9 W W L W H L L L L 3.5 63 39% CW

126 Kevin Masters 9 L L W W L W H L L 3.5 63 39% CPB

86 Kelly Manu 7 L H W W L W L 3.5 63 50% ER

58 Craig Shaw 10 L L H L W H W H L L 3.5 63 35% HCTS

74 Adrian Moran 8 W L W H L L W L 3.5 63 44% WS

105 Stephen Cooper 10 L L L L W L H W W L 3.5 63 35% BR

6 Ian Samu 8 H W W L L L L W 3.5 63 44% AS

4 Nels Lolesi 8 L W W L L H L W 3.5 63 44% AS

5 Brett Keenan 8 L L L W H L W W 3.5 63 44% AS

124 Mike Seeque 9 W W H L L L L L W 3.5 63 39% CPB

111 Peter McSkimming 7 W L H L L W W 3.5 63 50% ITM

9 Steve Firth 5 W W L W L 3.0 74 60% AS

42 Michael Graham 7 W L W L L W L 3.0 74 43% OTB

83 Joe Gascoigne 6 W L W L W L 3.0 74 50% ER

73 Justin Roberts 9 W W L L L L L L W 3.0 74 33% WS

100 Kevin Everett 6 L L W W L W 3.0 74 50% BR

68 Revel Knight 8 L L W L L L W W 3.0 74 38% WS

109 Graeme Duffin 3 W W W 3.0 74 100% BR

113 Craig Webster 7 L L L L W W W 3.0 74 43% ITM

47 Mark Bromley 10 L L L H L L L W L W 2.5 82 25% HVT

81 Dave Cleet 8 L W L L H L L W 2.5 82 31% ER

30 Kevin Deed 3 W W L 2.0 84 67% MC

50 Ian Franklin 7 H W H L L L L 2.0 84 29% HVT

51 Mike Cannon 7 W L W L L L L 2.0 84 29% HVT

52 Brent Parker 4 L W L W 2.0 84 50% HVT

1 Brett Dormer 7 H L H W L L L 2.0 84 29% AS

93 Martyn Barriball 10 L L L L W L L W L L 2.0 84 20% CW

130 Chandra Goundar 4 L W W L 2.0 84 50% CPB

29 Allen Wilton 8 L H L W L L L H 2.0 84 25% MC

31 Chris Houben 4 L W L W 2.0 84 50% MC

46 Merv Alexander 9 W L L L L L L L W 2.0 84 22% HVT

112 Gerry Vogel 8 H L L L L L W L 1.5 94 19% ITM

72 Kevin Hart 7 L L L L H L W 1.5 94 21% WS

85 Kevin O'Neill 3 L W L 1.0 96 33% ER

128 Tim Vogel 2 L W 1.0 96 50% CPB

108 Mike Ellison 1 W 1.0 96 100% BR

10 Chris Kell 4 W L L L 1.0 96 25% AS

18 Grant Scott 5 L L W L L 1.0 96 20% GFS

53 Andrew Giacon 6 L L W L L L 1.0 96 17% HVT

37 Troy Merz 1 W 1.0 96 100% OTB

48 Gordon Clarke 1 H 0.5 103 50% HVT

56 Ian Howells 1 L 0.0 104 0% HCTS

119 Jordan Moore 6 L L L L L L 0.0 104 0% ITM

19 Russell Lipscombe 1 L 0.0 104 0% GFS

84 Clyde Oliver 5 L L L L L 0.0 104 0% ER


